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Before using Citring One

Antes de usar Citring One

BEFORE USING CITRING ONE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS. 

ANTES DE UTILIZAR CITRING ONE LEER LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES.


We also recommend taking a look at our quick guide to learning how to use 
Citring One. Scan the QR code to view it.

También recomendamos ver nuestra guía rápida para aprender a usar Citring 
One. Escanea el código QR para verla.

Quick guide.

Guía rápida.
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Safety instructions


• Before connecting the appliance to the mains, remove all packaging and transport protectors.


• Always use the appliance on a horizontal, dry surface.


• Use only citrus fruits, never other foodstuffs as they may cause damage not covered by the 
warranty.


• During cleaning, do not immerse the appliance in water or rinse it under running water. Instead, 
use a soft, damp cloth for cleaning.


• This appliance is intended for use in domestic and similar applications, such as: kitchen staff 
areas in shops, offices, other work environments; farms; by customers in hotels, motels and 
other residential, bed and breakfast type premises.


• If any damage is found, please contact the service department before continuing to use the 
device.


• If the power cable is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its after-sales service 
or similarly qualified personnel in order to avoid a hazard. 


• Always disconnect the device from the power supply if it is left unattended and before 
assembly, disassembly or cleaning.


• This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above if they have been given 
supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the 
hazards involved. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children, unless they 
are supervised and aged from 8 years and above. Keep the appliance and its cord out of the 
reach of children under 8 years of age. This appliance is not a toy. Children should not play with 
the appliance.


• Appliances can be used by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or 
lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction 
concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.


• Cleaning and maintenance of the appliance must be carried out by an adult.


WARNING: Do not use the appliance without the silicone containers in place, or if they have 
holes in them.


WARNING: Do not use the appliance near water, other liquids, with wet hands, barefoot or 
standing on a wet surface.


WARNING: Do not use the appliance if there are damaged parts, a damaged cord, plug, or 
breakers, after a malfunction or if it has been dropped or damaged in any way.


IMPORTANT: When inserting the oranges into the appliance, follow the instructions below. Pay 
special attention to insert the fruit as centrally as possible and use the recommended fruit size/
calibres.

EN
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Specifications

Model:	 	 	 	 CITRING ONE

Supply voltage:		 	 120-230 V

Power frequency:	 	 50-60 Hz

Power consumption:	 	 250 w

Electrical insulation:	 	 Double insulation

Squeezing capacity:	 	 Maximum 3 units of citrus fruits

Recommended sizes:	 	 Maximum citrus fruit diameter 85mm

Compatible citrus fruits:	 Orange, Mandarin, Lemon, Grapefruit

Security system:	 	 The appliance must not be switched on 	
	 	 	 	 unless the cover is properly closed.	 	 

Weight:		 	 	 7 kg

Materials:	 	 	 Food contact approved

Noise:	 	 	 	 Average of 63dB-A

Dimensions:


410 mm

16,1 in

150 mm

5,9 in

320 mm

12,6 in

EN
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Product description
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Main unit


Power cord


I/O switch


Start/Stop button


Warning light


Cover


Safety lockers


Dripping tray


Upper Silicone Container 


 Lower Silicone Container


 Plastic blade


 Chariot with magnets
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Thank you for purchasing the Citring One juicer. 
The whole team wishes you an extraordinary experience. 


When you receive the product, make sure that the packaging has not been 
damaged in any way that could have affected the device inside. 


Once the product has been unpacked, keep the packaging for a reasonable 
period of time until you have checked that the appliance is in perfect working 
order. 


IMPORTANT: Separate packaging according to its material composition and 
dispose of it in public recycling bins, each in its corresponding container. 


List of components.
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Connect the cable and operate the 
switch.


Plug the power cord into the socket.


Turn the power switch to the ON 
position. The cover will then unlock. 


The button blinks white.

Container removal.


Remove the upper container from its 
position.

Remove the lower container by 
pulling the blade vertically until it 
dettaches from the magnets.

First use wash.


You can now wash the containers to 
ensure that any accidental dirt is 
removed.

Preparation of the device

EN
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Drip.


Place the liquid drip tray in position.


Citring One is ready!

Fit the silicone containers.

	 Upper

Place the upper container by fitting 
the silicone tips.


	 Lower

Insert the lower container by 
pressing from the ends.

Make sure that the silicone is 
unfolded and fits correctly into the 
central element of the juicer. Fit the 
silicone tips and press the blade 
down to secure it.

●Scan the QR to see a detailed video 
of this step.

EN



9

Operation

Juicer opening

If not installed: Plug in and turn on the 
switch on the back of the juicer, the 
cover will automatically unlock.

If it is in hibernation: Press and hold 
the front button for 3 sec. unlocking 
the cover.. 


Once unlocked, you can open the door 
manually.

Insert oranges


Prick the oranges into the plastic 
blade tips of the lower silicone 
container.


It is recommended to prick the 
oranges along the centre line (see 
drawing).


Roll the orange slightly to reduce the 
force needed to prick it.


Make sure that the orange is well 
punctured and centred in the cavity 
for proper squeezing. Failure to prick 
the orange correctly may result in 
poor squeezing or jamming of the 
juicer.

●Scan the QR to see a detailed video 
of this step.

EN
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Squeeze


Do not forget to place the glass on 
the tray. 

Press the front button for 1 sec. to 
start squeezing.

The juicer automatically unlocks the 
door at the end of the cycle. If you 
press the button while the machine is 
running, the juicing process will end 
automatically.

Enjoy


Once the lid is unlocked, remove the 
juice glass and enjoy. 


  ● If an error has occurred or an alarm has been 
triggered, refer to the Light Code section.

Closing the door


The door must be locked in both 
sides: the front and the back.


The light in the button will change 
from blinking to steady when it is 
properly closed.


EN
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Internal operation 

Squeezing sequence 

Cut 

The compressor pressurises an inflatable which pushes the chariot causing 
the plastic blade to split the oranges into 2 parts. 
During this period the appliance may dispense a small amount of juice. 


Squeezing

Once the fruit has been cut, other inflatables will compress the inside of the 
fruit, extracting all its juice over a period of time until a pressure determined 
by the electronic pressure sensor is reached. 


Automatic door opening 

At the end of the cycle the compressor will stop, later the lid will open 
automatically. 


IMPORTANT: The lid can only be opened by electric operation. The appliance 
must be connected to the mains and the main switch must be in the ON 
position. 


Energy saving

If the device is connected to the power supply with the I/O switch in the 
ON (I) operating position and there is no activity for 5 min, the lighting will 
be interrupted to save energy.

Pressing the push button or closing the cover will reactivate the lighting.


Funcionamiento anormal

If the fruit is too large or too hard, the juicer may not be able to cut or 
squeeze it. 
In this case, after a while, the lighting will change to flashing red to indicate 
the incident, and the lid will open automatically. 


Alternatively, you can cut the fruit in half with a knife and place each half on 
each side of the blade and proceed with normal operation. 

EN
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IMPORTANT: If the fruit is not inserted properly, or if it is placed on one side 
of the blade without being inserted, the juicer may extract little or no juice 
and may even damage the plastic carriage. 


If the fruit is too large, the blade may not return to its original position. When 
removing the jammed fruit, the carriage should lower to its initial position. 


WARNING: To avoid excessive compressor fatigue due to continuous use of 
the juicer, the number of continuous uses is limited to 8. If this limit is 
reached, a continuous red light will indicate that no more fruit can be 
squeezed during a 2-hour rest period. 


Light Code


No light 

Energy saving mode or machine switched off.

White steady light

Door closed and ready for use.

White slow blinking

Machine in the process of squeezing. 

White blinking

Machine with the door open. 

Red blinking

Manually interrupted squeezing or fault alarm.

Red steady light

Overheating due to excessive squeezing, allow to cool for 2 h.

EN
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Cleaning

Remove orange peels 


Open the door manually and remove 
the orange peels. 


If there is no excess pulp that could 
clog the juice outlet, several 
squeezing cycles can be performed 
without cleaning the containers.


Removing the silicone containers 


Remove the upper container and then 
the lower container by pulling the 
blade vertically until the magnets are 
disengaged. 

Be careful, some juice may remain in 
the lower container and contaminate 
the inside of the machine. 


Cleaning 


You can wash the containers and tray 
with soap and water by hand or in the 
dishwasher. 
Do not attempt to separate the blade 
from the silicone during washing. 
With a damp cloth you can wipe off 
any liquid that may have splashed 
around the containers or next to the 
juice spout. 


EN
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IMPORTANT: Remove any pits or seeds that may remain after squeezing to 
prevent them from damaging the silicone containers. Do not use utensils that 
could damage the containers. 


Do not use abrasive cleaning agents that may cause damage to your 
CITRING ONE. 


WARNING: Do not immerse the appliance in water or rinse it under running 
water. Instead, use a soft, damp cloth for cleaning. 


Conservation: 

• If you are not going to use the juicer, make sure that the containers are 

clean and dry before mounting them in position and closing the lid.

• The lid must be lowered for storage, but need not be secured.

• It is recommended that the main switch be turned off during long periods 

of non-use. 


IMPORTANT: If any of the containers are damaged due to wear or an 
accident, replace them so that the liquid does not enter the juicer. Use 
original spare parts by requesting them from the Custumer Service. 


EN



Guarantee

This product is guaranteed for 3 years from the date of acquisition , for 
which the purchase invoice must be presented to prove the date of 
purchase. 
The warranty covers any manufacturing defects on the basis of the national 
legislation in force. 


The following cases are not covered by the warranty:

• The juicer has been used beyond its capacity, mistreated, beaten, exposed 

to moisture, treated with corrosive products, or by any misuse attributed to 
the consumer.


• The product has been disassembled, modified or repaired by unauthorised 
persons.


• When the failure is caused by normal wear and tear of parts due to use. 

15
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Customer Service

In case of doubt or fault, please contact:


support@citring.com

+34 930 330 116


Opening hours: 

Monday to Friday from 9:00 - 15:00 (CET)


Address/P.O. Box: 

Shipping costs to the Technical Assistance Service are the responsibility of 
the purchaser, while the manufacturer covers the costs of returning the item 
to the customer.


EN



Declaration of conformity

This device has been designed and manufactured in Barcelona, Spain by: 

Citring Universal S.L.

NIF ESB67043745


CITRING ONE has been tested according to the following standards and 
complies with:


• European Parliament Directive 2014/35/EU "Low Voltage Directive”.                
EN 60335-1:2012 + AC:2014 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 + A14:2019 + 
A2:2019 

EN 60335-2-14:2006 + A1:2008 + A11:2012+ A11:2012/AC:2016 + A12:2016


• Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament "EMC, Electromagnetic 
Compatibility".

EN 55014-1:2017 + a1:2020 and EN 55014-2:2015


• This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.


• Silicones and plastic materials used comply with European Regulation (EC) 
1935/2004 which allows their use in contact with foodstuffs.              
RGSEAA 39.008591/B


• CITRING ONE complies with European Parliament Directive 2011/65/EU on 
the restriction of the use of certain dangerous substances in electrical and 
electronic equipment.

17
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End of life

This product complies with European Parliament Directive 2012/19/EU on 
waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE), which establishes the 
legal framework applicable in the European Union for the disposal and reuse 
of waste electrical equipment.

Registration with the Ministry of Industry RII-AEE: 15337


IMPORTANT: Do not throw the product in the trash. Please dispose of it at 
your nearest authorised collection point for electrical waste.


EN
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Instrucciones de 
seguridad


• Antes de conectar el electrodoméstico a la red eléctrica, retire todo el embalaje y protectores 
de transporte.


• Utilice el aparato siempre sobre una superficie horizontal y seca


• Utilice solo cítricos, nunca otros productos alimenticios ya que pueden causar daños no 
cubiertos por la garantía.


• Durante la limpieza, no sumerja el aparato en agua o lo enjuague bajo grifo. En su lugar utilice 
un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar.


• Este aparato está destinado a usarse en aplicaciones domésticas y similares, como: áreas de 
personal de cocina en tiendas, oficinas, otros ambientes de trabajo; granjas; por clientes en 
hoteles, moteles y otros locales de tipo residencial, alojamiento y desayuno.


• En caso de observar daño alguno consultar con el servicio técnico antes de continuar con el 
empleo del aparato.


• Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe ser sustituido por el fabricante, por su servicio 
posventa o por personal cualificado similar con el fin de evitar un peligro. 


• Desconectar siempre el aparato de la alimentación si se deja desatendido y antes del montaje, 
desmontaje o la limpieza.


• Este aparato pueden usarlo los niños a partir de 8 años si han recibido supervisión o 
instrucción con respecto a la utilización del aparato de forma segura y entiendan los peligros 
asociados. La limpieza y el   mantenimiento de usuario no deben realizarlo los niños, excepto a 
partir de 8 años y supervisados. Mantener el aparato y su cable fuera del alcance de los niños 
menores de 8 años. Este aparato no es un juguete. Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato.


• Los aparatos pueden usarse por personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales 
reducidas o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento si han recibido supervisión o instrucción 
con respecto a la utilización del aparato de forma segura y entienden los peligros asociados.


• La limpieza y mantenimiento del aparato debe ser realizada por un adulto.


ADVERTENCIA: No utilice el aparato sin los contenedores de silicona en su lugar, o si estos 
presentan orificios.


ADVERTENCIA:  No utilice el aparato cerca del agua, otros líquidos, con las manos mojadas, 
descalzo o de pie sobre una superficie mojada.


ADVERTENCIA: No utilice el aparato si hay piezas dañadas, un cable, el enchufe, o interruptores 
dañados, después de un mal funcionamiento o si se ha caído o dañado por alguna causa.


IMPORTANTE: Al introducir las naranjas en el aparato, seguir las instrucciones que se detallan 
más adelante. Especial atención a insertar la fruta los más centrada posible y emplear los 
calibres/tamaño de fruta aconsejados


ES
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Especificaciones

Modelo:		 	 	 CITRING ONE

Tensión de alimentación:	 120-230 V

Frecuencia de red:	 	 50-60 Hz

Potencia absorbida:	 	 250 w

Aislamiento eléctrico:	 	 Doble aislamiento

Capacidad de exprimido:	 Máximo 3 unidades de cítricos

Tamaños recomendados:	 Diámetro máximo de cítrico 85mm

Citrincos compatibles:	 	 Naranja, Mandarina, Limón, Pomelo

Sistema de seguridad:	 	 No se puede conectar el aparato sin que la 	
	 	 	 	 tapa esté correctamente cerrada.	 	 

Peso:	 	 	 	 7 kg

Materiales:	 	 	 Aprobados al contacto de alimentos

Ruido:	 	 	 	 Media de 63dB-A

Dimensiones:


410 mm

16,1 in

150 mm

5,9 in

320 mm

12,6 in

ES
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Descripción del producto
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Unidad principal


Cable de alimentación


Interruptor I/O


Pulsador de puesta en marcha


Iluminación de aviso


Tapa


Cierres de seguridad


Bandeja para el goteo


Contenedor Superior de Silicona 


 Contenedor Inferior de Silicona


 Cuchilla de plástico


 Carro con imanes
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Gracias por adquirir el exprimidor Citring One. 

Todo el equipo le desea una experiencia extraordinaria.


Al recibir el producto, asegúrese que el embalaje no presenta desperfectos 
que hayan podido afectar al aparato en su interior.


Una vez desembalado el producto, conserve el embalaje un tiempo prudente 
hasta que haya verificado el perfecto funcionamiento del aparato.


IMPORTANTE: Separe los embalajes de acuerdo a la composición de sus 
materiales y deposítelos en los contenedores de reciclado públicos, cada uno 
en su correspondiente contenedor. 


Lista de componentes.
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Conecte el cable y accione el 
interruptor.


Conectar la clavija del cable de 
alimentación en la toma de corriente.

Accionar el interruptor principal de 
alimentación a posición ON. En ese 
momento la tapa se desbloqueará. 

El pulsador se ilumina 
intermitentemente en color blanco.

Extracción de los contenedores.


Extraer el contenedor superior de su 
posición.

Extraer el contenedor inferior 
estirando de la cuchilla verticalmente 
hasta vencer los imanes que la fijan 
en su posición.

Lavado de primer uso.


Ahora ya puede limpiar los 
contenedores para asegurarse de 
eliminar cualquier suciedad 
accidental.

Preparación del aparato

ES
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Bandeja.


Coloque la bandeja recoge líquido en 
su posición.


¡Citring One está listo!

Colocar los contenedores de 
silicona.

	 Superior

Coloque el contenedor superior 
encajando las puntas de silicona.


	 Inferior

Introduzca el contenedor inferior 
presionando desde los extremos.

Asegúrese de que la silicona está 
plegada y encaja correctamente en el 
elemento central del exprimidor. 
Encaje las puntas de silicona y 
presione la cuchilla hacia abajo para 
fijarla.

●Escanee el QR para ver un vídeo 
detallado de este paso.

ES
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Funcionamiento

Abertura del exprimidor

Si no esta enchufado: Enchufe y 
encienda el interruptor situado en la 
parte posterior del exprimidor, se 
desbloqueará la tapa automáticamente.

Si esta en hibernación: Mantenga 
pulsado el botón frontal durante 3 seg. 
desbloqueando la tapa. 


Una vez desbloqueada, puedes abrir la 
puerta manualmente.

Insertar naranjas


Pinche las naranjas en la punta rígida 
de la cuchilla de plástico.


Se recomienda pinchar las naranjas a 
lo largo de la línea central. (Ver dibujo)


Haga rodar ligeramente la naranja 
para reducir la fuerza necesaria para 
pincharla.


Asegurese que la naranja quede bien 
pinchada y centrada en la cavidad 
para su correcto exprimido. Si no se 
realiza el pinchado correctament 
puede provocar un mal exprimido o 
un atasco del exprimidor.

●Escanee el QR para ver un vídeo 
detallado de este paso.

ES
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Exprimido


No olvide colocar el vaso en la 
bandeja. 

Pulse el botón frontal para iniciar el 
exprimido.

El exprimidor desbloquea 
automáticamente la puerta al final del 
ciclo. Si pulsa el botón mientras la 
máquina está en funcionamiento, el 
proceso de exprimido finalizará 
automáticamente.

Disfrute


Una vez desbloqueada la tapa, retire 
el vaso de zumo y disfrute. 


  ● Si se ha producido un error o se ha disparado 
una alarma, consulte la sección Código de 
luces.

Cerrar la puerta


Cierre la puerta manualmente.


La puerta debe encajar tanto por 
delante como por detrás.


La luz del botón cambiará de 
intermitente a fija si está 
correctamente cerrada.


ES
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Funcionamiento interno

Secuencia de exprimido

Corte

El compresor presuriza un inflable que empuja el carro haciendo que la 
cuchilla de plástico divida las naranjas en 2 partes.

Durante este periodo el aparato puede dispensar una pequeña cantidad de 
zumo


Exprimido

Una vez cortada el cítrico, otros inflables comprimirán el interior de la fruta 
extrayendo todo su jugo durante un periodo de tiempo hasta que se alcanza 
una presión determinada por el sensor electrónico de presión.


Apertura automática de puerta

Una vez finalizado el ciclo el compresor se detendrá, la tapa se abrirá 
automáticamente.


IMPORTANTE: La tapa solo se puede abrir mediante un accionamiento 
eléctrico. Para lo que el aparato tiene que estar conectado a la toma de 
alimentación y su interruptor principal en posición ON.


Ahorro de energía

Si el aparato está conectado a la toma de alimentación con el interruptor I/O 
en posición de funcionamiento ON (I) y no hay actividad durante 5 min, la 
iluminación se interrumpirá para ahorrar energía.

Accionar el pulsador o cerrar la tapa volverá a activar la iluminación.


Funcionamiento anormal

Si la fruta es demasiado grande o dura puede ocurrir que el exprimidor no 
sea capaz de cortarla o exprimirla. 

En ese caso transcurrido un tiempo, la iluminación cambiará a rojo 
intermitente indicando la incidencia, y la tapa se abrirá automáticamente.
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IMPORTANTE: Como alternativa se puede cortar la fruta por la mitad con un 
cuchillo y situar cada mitad en cada lado de la cuchilla y proceder con un 
funcionamiento normal.


Si la fruta no se inserta bien, o se colocar sin insertar a un lado de la cuchilla 
puede ocurrir que el exprimidor extraiga poco o ningún zumo llegando 
incluso a dañar el carro de plástico 


Si la fruta es demasiado grande puede ocurrir que la cuchilla no retorne a 
suposición de origen. Al extraer la fruta atascada el carro debería bajar a su 
posición inicial.


ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar una excesiva fatiga del compresor por un uso 
continuado del exprimidor, el número de usos continuados está limitado a 8. 
Si se alcanza dicho límite, una luz roja continua indicará que no se pueden 
exprimir más fruta durante un tiempo de reposo de 2 horas.


Código de Luces
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Sin luz 

Modo de ahorro de energía o máquina desconectada.

Luz fija blanca

Puerta cerrada y listo para su uso.

Parpadeo lento blanca

Máquina en proceso de exprimido. 

Parpadeo blanco

Máquina con la puerta abierta. 

Parpadeo rojo 

Exprimido interrumpido manualmente o alarma de fallo.

Luz fija roja

Sobrecalentamiento por exceso de exprimidos, deje enfriar 2h.

ES
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Limpieza y mantenimiento

Quitar las cáscaras de naranja


Abrir manualmente la puerta y retirar 
las cáscaras de naranja.


Sino hay un exceso de pulpa que 
pueda obturar la salida del zumo, se 
pueden realizar varios ciclos de 
exprimido sin limpiar los 
contenedores..

Retirar los contenedores de 
silicona


Extraer primero el contenedor 
superior y posteriormente el 
contenedor inferior estirando de la 
cuchilla verticalmente hasta que se 
desenganchen los imanes.

Tenga cuidado, puede quedar algo de 
zumo en el contenedor inferior y 
ensuciar el interior de la máquina.

Limpieza


Puede limpiar los contenedores y la 
bandeja con agua y jabón a mano o en 
el lavavajillas.

No intente separar la cuchilla de la 
silicona durante el lavado.

Con un paño húmedo puede limpiar 
cualquier resto de líquido que haya 
podido salpicar alrededor de los 
contenedores o junto al caño de 
salida de zumo.
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IMPORTANTE:  Retirar los huesos o semillas que hayan podido quedar 
después del exprimido para evitar que puedan dañar los contenedores de 
silicona. No emplear utensilios que puedan dañar los contenedores.


No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan causar daños a su 
CITRING ONE.


ADVERTENCIA:  No sumerja el aparato en agua o lo enjuague bajo grifo. En su 
lugar utilice un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar.


Conservación

• Si no va a utilizar el exprimidor, asegure que los contenedores están limpios 

y secos antes de montarlos en su posición y cerrar la tapa.

• La tapa debe estar bajada para su almacenamiento, si bien no es necesario 

que esté asegurada.

• Se recomienda desconectar el interruptor principal durante los largos 

periodos sin uso.


IMPORTANTE: Si alguno de los contenedores está dañado por el desgaste o 
por un accidente, reemplazarlo para que el líquido no penetre en el 
exprimidor. Utilizar piezas de repuesto originales solicitándolas al Servicio al 
consumidor.




Garantía

Este producto tiene una garantía de 3 años desde la fecha de compra, para 
lo que deberá presentarse la factura de compra donde pueda comprobarse 
dicha fecha.

La garantía cubre cualquier defecto de fabricación en base a la legislación 
nacional vigente.


Los siguientes casos no están cubiertos por la garantía:

El exprimidor ha sido utilizado por encima de su capacidad, maltratado, 
golpeado, expuesto a la humedad, tratado con productos corrosivos, o por 
cualquier mal uso atribuido al consumidor.

El producto ha sido desmontado, modificado o reparado por personas no 
autorizadas.

Cuando el fallo está originado por el desgaste normal de las piezas debido al 
uso.
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Servicio de asistencia 
técnica

En caso de duda o avería puede contactar con:


support@citring.com

+34 930 330 116


Horario: 


De Lunes a Viernes de 9:00 - 15:00 (CET).


Dirección/apartado de correos: 

 

Los gastos de envío al Servicio de Asistencia Técnica serán por cuenta del 
comprador, siendo el fabricante quien asume los gastos de entrega al cliente 
del producto en garantía.


ES



Declaración de 
conformidad

Este aparato ha sido diseñado y fabricado en Barcelona por: 

Citring Universal SL

NIF B67043745


CITRING ONE ha sido ensayado según las normas siguientes, y es conforme a:


• Directiva 2014/35/UE del parlamento europeo “Directiva de Baja Tensión”

EN 60335-1:2012 + AC:2014 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 + A14:2019 + 
A2:2019 

EN 60335-2-14:2006 + A1:2008 + A11:2012+ A11:2012/AC:2016 + A12:2016


• Directiva 2014/30/UE del parlamento europeo “EMC, Compatibilidad 
Electromagnética”.

EN 55014-1:2017 + a1:2020 y EN 55014-2:2015


• Este dispositivo cumple la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC.


• Siliconas y materiales plásticos utilizados cumplen con la Regulación 
Europea (EC) 1935/2004 que permite su uso en contacto con alimentos. 
RGSEAA 39.008591/B


• CITRING ONE cumple con la Directiva 2011/65/EU del parlamento europeo 
sobre las restricciones a la utilización de determinadas sustancias 
peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.
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Fin de vida útil

Este producto cumple con la Directiva 2012/19/EU del parlamento europeo 
relativa a los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE), que 
establece el marco legal aplicable en la Unión Europea para la eliminación y 
reutilización de los residuos de aparatos eléctricos. 

Registro en el Ministerio de Industria RII-AEE: 15337


IMPORTANTE: No tire el producto a la basura. Deposítelo en un centro de 
recogida de residuos eléctricos autorizados más cercano.
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